83
CHAPTER 5
LAW COMMISSION OF INDIA REPORTS
Chap. 5—Law Commission of India Reports
Law Reform has been a continuing process particularly during the last 300 years
or more in Indian history. In the ancient period, when religious and customary law
occupied the field, reform process had been ad hoc and not institutionalized through

183. A Continuum on the General Clauses Act, 1897
with special reference to the admissibility and
codification of external aids to interpretation of
statutes.
2002
184. Legal Education & Professional Training and
Proposals for amendments to the Advocates Act,
1961 and the University Grants Commission Act,
1956.
2002
185. Review of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872. 2003
SEVENTEENTH LAW COMMISSION  (Chairman Mr. Justice M. Jagannadha
Rao 2003-2006)
186. Proposal to Constitute Environment Courts 2003
187. Mode of Execution of Death Sentence and
Incidental Matters
2003
188. The Proposals for Constitution of Hi-Tech Fast -
Track Commercial Divisions in High Courts.
2003
189. Revision of Court Fees Structure 2004
190. The Revision of the Insurance Act, 1938 and the
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority
Act, 1999
2004
191. Regulation of Funds collected for Calamity Relief. 2004
192. Prevention of vexatious Litigation. 2005
193. Transnational Litigation, Conflict of Laws, Law of
Limitation.
2005
194. Verification of Stamp Duties and Registration of
Arbitral Awards.
2005
94 CHAP. 5—LAW COMMISSION OF INDIA REPORTS
195. The Judges (Inquiry) Bill,   2005 2006
196. Medical Treatment to Terminally Ill Patients
(Protection of Patients and Medical Practitioners)
2006
197. Public Procecutor's Appointments. 2006
198. Witness Identity Protection and Witness Protection
Programmes
2006
199. Unfair (Procedural and Substancive) Terms in
Contracts
2006
200. Trial by Media :  Free Speech Vs. Fair Trial Under
Criminal Procedure (Amendments to the Contempt
of Court Act,   1971)
2006
201. Medical Treatment  after Accidents and During
Emergency Medical Condition and Women in
Labour
2006
EIGHTEENTH LAW COMMISSION  (Chairman Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan
2007-2009)
202.
Proposal to Amend Section 304-B of the Indian
Penal Code
2007
203.
Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure,
1973 as Amended by the Code of Criminal
Procedure (Amendment) Act,  2005 (Anticipatory
Bail)